3 Gold Flake ‘Made
in India’ Red
Colout

400
(4000000
sticks)

165/- 6,60,00,000/-

Total 863
(80,10,000
sticks)

13,41,70,000/-

14.     From all the above paras, it appears that total 8010000 sticks of
Cigarettes for total market value of INR 13,41,70,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores
Forty-One Lakh and Seventy Thousand only) have been seized and the same
appeared to be liable to confiscation under Section 111 of the Customs Act,
1962. Further, 62 Cartons containing assorted clothes/garments, which were
used for concealment of above Cigarettes were also seized under Section 110 of

[...]

Shri Niravbhai Laljibhai
Vanani), (IEC: ACNPV7400J) was hereby called upon to show cause as to why:-

(i) the seized 801 Carton boxes containing 8010000 sticks of Gold Flake
Cigarettes ‘Made in India’ which were not declared having total
assessable value of Rs. 13,41,70,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Forty-One
Lakh and Seventy Thousand only), which were smuggled in containers
bearing no. TCLU6626772 vide Bill of Lading No. CBC0242594 dated
17.10.2023, should not be confiscated under the provisions of Section
111(d), 111(i), 111(l) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

(ii) the seized 62 Cartons of Assorted Clothes/Garments, which were

[...]

Babubhai Sutariya and Shri Avinash Sonkar under Section 112(a) of the
Customs Act, 1962.

ix. I do not impose penalty upon Shri Rakesh Nasit/Shri Rakesh Patel under
Section 112(b) of the Customs Act, 1962.

27.1   IMPOSITION OF PENALTY UNDER SECTION 114(AA) OF THE
CUSTOMS ACT, 1962:

i. I impose a Penalty of Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Only)
o n Shri Rakesh Nasit/Shri Rakesh Patel under Section 114AA of the
Customs Act, 1962.

ii. I impose a Penalty of Rs. 7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Only) on M/s.
Madhav Arts through its proprietor Shri Niravbhai Laljibhai Vanani
(namesake IEC hoder) under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. I impose a Penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only) o n Shri
Dilipbhai Babubhai Sutariya under Section 114AA of the Customs Act,
1962.

iv. I impose a Penalty of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand
Only) on Shri Avinash Sonkar under Section 114AA of the Customs Act,
1962.

27.2   I impose a Penalty of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Only) on Shri
Hardik Tejani under Section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962.

27.3   I impose a Penalty of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) on